STILLWATER TOWNSHIP, SUSSEX COUNTY, NJ

RESOLUTION 2024-61

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE CIVIC GROUPS USE OF THE COMMUNITY CENTER

WHEREAS, the following civic groups have completed the Community Center Agreement; and

WHEREAS, they have submitted the proper annual fee, proof of insurance, requested dates of use, and their Community Center Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Stillwater approves the following civic groups use of the Community Center for a one year period from this date:

Sussex County Division of Senior Services Sussex County 4-H Cub Pack 83 Mahjong Ladies Sussex County NJ Chapter of American Sewing Guild

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Township Committee at their regular meeting held April 16, 2024, at the Stillwater Township Municipal Building, 964 Stillwater Road, Stillwater, Sussex County, New Jersey.

Valerie Ingles, RMC Township Clerk